
POWERED 

BY: 

 

 

 

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. ENGINE 
 

ENGINE / TECHNICAL DATA 

KVA 
engine. 

 

2. ENGINE FILTRATION SYSTEM 
 

3. COOLING RADIATOR 
 

guards, designed to cool the engine at high 

 
 

4. EXHAUST SYSTEM 
 

Silencer noise reduction level 
 

 
 

 
 

 

5. CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE 
 

and without cables) 

CONTROL PANEL 
 

Make Deep Sea 

Model DSE6110/20 
 

The DSE6110 i s an Auto Start Control Module 
and The DSE6120 is an auto mains(utility) 
Failure Control Module for single gen-set applications. 
Both modules have been designed to work with 
electronic engines providing advance engine 
monitoringand protection features. 

•  

 

•  

• Underspeed, Overspeed 

•  

• Generator current 

• Engine oil pressure 

•  

•  

• Hours run counter 

•  

• Fail to start/stop 

•  

•  

•  

•  

• Low DC voltage 

•  

 
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Ratings at 0.8 Power Factor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ore details) 

 

 

 

ALTERNATOR DATA 
 

Make Leroy Somer TAL 

Model TAL 047 E 

KVA 600 

KW 480 

No. of bearings 1 

Insulation class H 

Total Harmonic Content in linear load <5% , at no load < 1.5% 

Winding Leads 6 

Ingress Protection IP23 

Excitation System Self-Excited 

Winding Pitch 2/3 

AVR Model R150 

Overspeed 2250 mn-1 

Voltage Regulation ± 1 % 

Short Circuit Capacity - 

 

600 Engine Make 

Engine Model 

Perkins 

2806A-E18TAG1A 

Governing class 

 

 

Bore and Stroke 

litres 

ISO 8528-5 G2 

6 

Vertical in line 

145 x 183 

18.1 

Turbocharged, air to air charge cooled 

4 stroke 

Direct Injection 

14.5:1 

Frequenc 

Water - cooled 

50Hz & 1500rp 

    

Gross EnginePower 

@ 50% load L/hr 

@ 75% load L/hr 

@ 100% load L/hr 

593 5) 

T litres 

T . radiator) litres 

  °C 

3/sec 
3 

 

Exhaust Gas Flow: 3 

Fuel T litres 

61.0 

90.0 

123.0 

62 

61.0 

568 

11.7 

34 

96 

715 

- 

- 

134.0 

62 

61.0 

571 

11.7 

36 

104 

715 

66.0 

95.0 

127.0 

62 

61.0 

481 

14

43 

109 

715 

- 

- 

141.0 

62 

61.0 

489 

14 

45 

118 

715 

Rotation Anti-clockwise, 

* wet weight = with lube oil and coolant 

a 

Length mm Width mm Height mm Weight* kg (wet) 

5500 2000 2490 5890 

 

Output Ratings 
  

 

 618.57 KVA 680.43 KVA 

 
494.86 KW 544.34 KW 

 

 619.88 KVA 681.87 KVA 

 
495.90 KW 545.49 KW 

 

• 

• 

• 

r 

o 

ave replaceable 



Output ratings are presented at 25°C 

v 
generating set is designed to operate 

idit 

ture, 
This 

t 

c o 

 
 

 
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 

 

6. FUEL SYSTEM 

On Generating Sets up to 2000 KVA, the 

base frame design can be incorporated with 

an integral fuel tankwith a capacity of 

approx. 8 hours running at Full Load. The 
 

breather fuel feed and return lines to the 

Engine and drain plug. 

7. ALTERNATOR 
7.1 INSULATION SYSTEM 

• The insulation system is Class H. 

• All windings are impregnated in either a triple 

dipthermosetting liquid, oil and acid resisting 
polyester varnish or vacuum pressure 

impregnated with a special 
polyester resin. 

• Heavy coat of antitracking varnish additional 

protection against moisture. 

7.2 AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR) 
 

 
incorporated on the AVR. 

 

 
RATINGS DEFINITION 

 

Prime Power 

 

These ratings are applicable for supplying continuous electrical 
power (at variable load) in lieu of 
commercially purchased power. 10% overload power is available 
for 1 hour in 12 hours continuous 
operation. 

Standby Power 

 

These ratings are applicable for supplying continuous electrical 
power (at variable load) in the event of a 
utility power failure. No overload is permitted on these ratings. 

 
STANDARD REFERENCE CONDITIONS 

 

 

 

 

 

r 

 

AVAILABLE OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES 

 

 

 
accessories to tailor our 
s. 

2000.0 
 
 

 
2440.0 

 
 

 

seconds. 
 

8. MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT 

8.1 BASE FRAME 
 

 
 

8.2 COUPLINGThe Engine and Alternator are 
 

 
Alternator rotor. 

8.3 ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNTING PADS anti- 

 

8.4 SAFETY GUARDS The Fan & Fan Drive along 
 

 

9. FACTORY TESTS 

 

dispatch 
 

 

in 

and 

e optional accessories. 

11. DOCUMENTATIONS a  tion & Maintenance 
o  Fault 

n rator. 

12. QUALITY STANDARDS t ts the 

, BS5514 IEC 60034, 
VDE0530, NEMA MG 1.22 and ISO 8528. 

13. WARRANTY ng Sets are covered 
onths. Warrant  

u s warrant  

 

 
For further information on all of the standard 

and optional features accompanying this 
product please contact your local dealer or visit: 

WWW.STAUNCHMACHINERY.COM 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
ACCESSORIES 

• switches 

• Load banks 

• Auxiliary fuel tanks 

• Manual & automatic 

• Genuine spare partstransfer 

 

OPTIONS 

• Water jacket heater 

• A variety of generating set 

• Additional protection alarms 

• Water fuel seperator control and synchronizing and 

shutdowns 

• panels 

• Battery charger 

Vibration 

 

 

STAUNCH  
 

STAUNCH d 

l 
o 

tion in this 

o  rinting 

o tures and 
generat t 

7.3 MOTOR STARTING an 

10.EQUIPMENT FINISHING all 

 

ontinuous product 

o change s ations 

without notice. 

http://www.staunchmachinery.com/

